

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 521/2016

NAVEEN KUMAR

.....

Appellant

Through: Mr.Anurag Jain, Advocate

versus

STATE

.....

Respondent

Through: Mr.Varun Goswami, APP
with Inspector Anwar Khan,
PS Jaitpur

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GITA MITTAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **15.12.2016**

Crl. M.a. 19401/2016 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Crl. M. (Bail) 2204/2016

Notice. Mr.Varun Goswami, learned Additional
Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the State, and
prays for time to verify the stated facts.

Let the nominal roll of the appellant be called for.

List on 19th December, 2016.

GITA MITTAL, J

J
DECEMBER 15, 2016
SV

ANU MALHOTRA,