



\$~16

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 521/2016

NAVEEN KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, APP
for the State with Insp.
Anwar Khan from PS Jait
Pur

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GITA MITTAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **24.01.2017**

Crl.M.A.No.1430/2017

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

This application is disposed of.

Crl.M.A.No.1431/2017

Notice.

Mr. Vaun Goswami accepts notice and prays for time to verify
the stated facts.

On his request, list on 31st January, 2017.

GITA MITTAL, J

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JANUARY 24, 2017/kr