



\$~7

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.A. 1431/2017 in
+ CRL.A. 521/2016

NAVEEN KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through : Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.
versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through : Mr. Varun Goswami, APP
with Insp. Ram Sahai and S.I.
Vishnu Dutt, P.S. Jaitpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GITA MITTAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **31.01.2017**

CRL.M.A.No.1431/2017

1. A status report under the signatures of Inspector Mohar Singh, SHO, P.S. Jaitpur has been filed verifying the fact that there is a marriage of the appellant's cousin (*Bua's* son) on 5th February, 2017 and of his nephew on 6th of February 2017.
2. In view thereof, the interim suspension of sentence granted to the appellant by our order dated 19th December, 2016 shall continue on the same terms and conditions for a period of two weeks.

The application is disposed of in the above terms.

Dasti.

GITA MITTAL, J

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JANUARY 31, 2017

aj