



\$~24

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CrI.M.A.No.2641/2017 in
+ CRL.A. 521/2016

NAVEEN KUMAR Appellant
Through : Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent
Through : Mr. Varun Goswami, APP
with Insp. Anwar Khan, P.S.
Jaitpur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GITA MITTAL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

% **ORDER**
14.02.2017

The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble as HMJ Gita Mittal is on leave today.

Renotify on 16th February, 2017.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 14, 2017
aj