



\$~R-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 521/2016**
NAVEEN KUMARAppellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate with
appellant-in-person

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP
Insp. Satbir Singh, PS Jaitpur

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
06.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for appellant prays for short adjournment to collect the paper-book and to advance the arguments on next date.
2. At request, list on 02.12.2025 in *Regular List*.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/dr/pb