



\$~R-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 521/2016**
NAVEEN KUMAR

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate with
appellant.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Satish Kumar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
02.12.2025

At request of learned counsel for appellant, list on 29.01.2026 in
'regular list'.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/sw/sa